Flood Watch Update

13/10/2018 02:53 PM

The Bureau of Meteorology has update the Flood Watch, with minor flooding no longer expected on the Wilsons River.

Minor flooding is still possible on the Bellinger, Orara and Kalang Rivers on the Mid-North Coast from Sunday into Monday.

People living and working along these rivers should lift pumps and relocate livestock and equipment to higher ground. If isolation is possible, stock up now on food, fuel, medicine and other essential items. Ensure gutters and downpipes are clean, and your roof is in good repair. Do not enter floodwater.

As this is the last weekend of the school holidays, please drive to the conditions in affected areas and do not drive into floodwater. Seek an alternate, safer route.

If you require emergency help, call the NSW SES on 132 500, or 000 if it is a life-threatening emergency.

For the latest weather information and river heights, go to www.bom.gov.au/nsw

#volunteerexperience
SYDNEY
Feed a Farmer
Feed a Farmer Friday 26/10/2018 09:00 AM to 04/12/2018 05:30 PM
Back to top